1EZ110D5
THRU
1EZ330D5
1.0 W Silicon
Zener Diodes
110 to 330 Volts
Features
• Zener Voltage 110V to 330V

see EU Directive Annex 7.
Micro Commercial Components
M C C
R
• Halogen free available upon request by adding suffix "-HF"
• Epoxy meets UL 94 V-0 flammability rating
• Moisture Sensitivity Level 1
ZENER VOLTAGE
@TEST CURRENT
(1,2)
MAXIMUM ZENER IMPEDANCE (3) LEAKAGE CURRENT
VZ IZT ZZT ZZK IZK IR VR
MCC PART
NUMBER
V mA Ohms Ohms mA µA V
1EZ110D5 110 2.3 450 4000 0.25 0.1 83.6
1EZ120D5 120 2.0 550 4500 0.25 0.1 91.2
1EZ130D5 130 1.9 700 5000 0.25 0.1 98.8
1EZ140D5 140 1.8 900 5500 0.25 0.1 106.4
1EZ150D5 150 1.7 1000 6000 0.25 0.1 114.0
1EZ160D5 160 1.6 1100 6500 0.25 0.1 121.6
1EZ170D5 170 1.5 1150 6800 0.25 0.1 129.2
1EZ180D5 180 1.4 1200 7000 0.25 0.1 136.8
1EZ190D5 190 1.3 1350 7500 0.25 0.1 144.4
1EZ200D5 200 1.2 1900 9990 0.25 0.1 152.0
Note:
(1) Specials Available Include:
A: Nominal zener voltages between the voltages shown and tighter voltage
Tolerances.
B: Matched sets.
(2) Zener Voltage (VZ) Measurement. Guarantess the zener voltage when measured at 90 seconds while maintaining the
lead temperature (TL) at 30oC + or - 1oC, from the diode body.
(3) Zener Impedance (ZZ) Derivation. The zener impedance is derived from the 60 cycle ac voltage, which results when an ac
current having an rms value equal to 10% of the dc zener current (IZT or IZK) is superimposed on IZT or IZK.
1EZ110D5 thru 1EZ330D5
Revision: A 2016/10/192 of 4
1EZ220D5 220 1.0 1600 8000 0.25 0.1 167.2
1EZ240D5 240 0.9 1800 8500 0.25 0.1 182.4
1EZ250D5 250 0.9 2000 9000 0.25 0.1 190.0
1EZ270D5 270 0.8 2100 9000 0.25 0.1 205.0
1EZ300D5 300 0.8 2300 9500 0.25 0.1 228.0
1EZ330D5 330 0.7 2500 9500 0.25 0.1 250.2
Micro Commercial Components
M C C
R